FIRST SESSION

1981

RESOLUTION NO. 14

RESOLVED, That the National Assembly of the Parliament of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana approves of the creation in Guyana of a National Group of the Inter-Parliamentary Union;

AND FURTHER RESOLVED, That the National Assembly of the Parliament of the Co-operative Republic of Guyana constitutes itself with all the Members of the National Assembly as the Guyana National Group of the Inter-Parliamentary Union.

> Passed by the National Assembly this 22nd day of June, 1981

F.A. NARAIN Clerk of the National Assembly